# **PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING**

#### TAKE NOTICE THAT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL BE HELD IN THE **COUNTY COURTROOM** FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE **BONHAM, TEXAS**

## MONDAY, JANUARY 27, 2014

### 9:00 a.m.

#### **SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:**

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Establish Ouorum
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Approve minutes of previous meeting(s) County Clerk
- 5. Discussion, consideration and action to approve Volunteer Fire Department(s) Minimum Standards Ratification - Fannin County Fire Chief's Association
- 6. Discussion, consideration and action regarding the clarification of the status of Fannin County as a "Open" or "Closed" Range status - Citizen
- 7. Discussion, consideration and action to approve five (5) members for the Fannin (County Energy Transportation Reinvestment County CETRZ Zone) Advisory Board - County Judge
- 8. Discussion, consideration and action to approve Amended Fannin County Road **Report - All Commissioners**
- 9. Discussion, consideration and action to reaffirm that the present Fannin County Policy on Holidays applies to all employees of Fannin County - Auditor/Treasurer
- 10. Consideration and action to approve payment of bills Auditor
- 11. Adjourn

NNIŃ COUNTY JUDGE

FILED FOR RECORD at 4:32 O'CLOCK P. M. on the 23rd day of January, 2014, and POSTED on the North Door of the Fannin County Courthouse and the Courthouse Bulletin Board.

<u>Emola Inozier I)</u> Tammy Biggar, County Cle

**Fannin County Texas** 



**Commissioners** Court January 27, 2014